Propylene

glycol / E-lic
nicotine glycerol

ID Flavour declared on propylene
package declared glycol glycerol
(g/ml) (g/ml)
1 tobacco unknown 0,5202 0,5348
2 tobacco unknown 0,5112 0,5396
3 tobacco 16 unknown 0,5202 0,5390
4 citrus 9 unknown 0,5574 0,5410
5 citrus 18 unknown 0,5822 0,5704
6 * tobacco 16 unknown 0,0722 0,1966
7 tobacco 18 unknown 0,4172 0,5934
8 tobacco 18 unknown 0,4054 0,6422
9 tobacco 18 unknown 0,4186 0,6240
10 tobacco 18 unknown 0,3668 0,6738
11 menthol 0 unknown 0,4532 0,6452
12 cola 18 unknown 0,8154 0,2682
13 vanilla 16 unknown 0,5960 0,5384
14 tobacco 36 unknown 0,6522 0,4348
15 tobacco 36 unknown 0,7366 0,3634
16 tobacco 36 unknown 0,7198 0,3608
17 tobacco 36 unknown 0,7222 0,4304
18 tobacco (mild) 6 unknown 0,7588 0,3816
19 tobacco (mild) 6 unknown 0,7554 0,3784
20 tobacco (strong) 6 unknown 0,7550 0,4110
21 tobacco 6 unknown 0,7390 0,3788
22 tobacco 6 unknown 0,7826 0,3608
23 apple 6 unknown 0,7694 0,3498
24 tobacco 16 unknown 0,6640 0,4892
25 tobacco 18 unknown 0,5372 0,6406
26 tobacco 18 unknown 0,5540 0,5536
27 tobacco 18 unknown 0,5678 0,5742
28 tobacco 18 unknown 0,9308 0,1122
29 tobacco 18 unknown 0,5358 0,5440
30 tobacco 18 unknown 0,8100 0,3132
31 tobacco 18 unknown 0,8568 0,2350
32 tobacco 18 unknown 0,5818 0,5582
33 tobacco 24 unknown 0,8132 0,2464
34 tobacco 16 unknown 0,9468 0,1280
35 tobacco 16 unknown 0,8428 0,2818
36 tobacco 16 unknown 0,9486 0,1604
37 not indicated 16 unknown 0,7942 0,2678
38 not indicated 0 unknown 0,6552 0,4282
39 not indicated 24 unknown 0,0284 1,1648



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

tobacco (strong)
tobacco (strong)
tobacco (mild)
menthol

lemon

coffee

fruit

tobacco (strong)
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
menthol
chocolate

fruit

tobacco

tobacco

tobacco
menthol
strawberry
apple

vanilla

menthol

energy drink
tobacco (strong)
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
mint

apple

ligorice

rum

none

none

toast

waffle

popcorn

apple

apple pie

butter

cake

apple

tobacco (strong)
tobacco (mild)

11

11
11
11
18

12
12
12

12
12

0

16

11

6

11

11

11

11

11

14

14
0 + kudzu 0,4%
0 + kudzu 2,7%

8

14

w
o ©

OO O O O O o o o

._.
© N

70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
80/20
80/20
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
100/0
100/0
PG
PG
PG
water/alcohol
PG
PG
PG
60/40
60/40
60/40

0,8040
0,9022
0,8432
0,9162
0,9182
0,8292
0,8662
0,7740
0,8040
0,8082
0,7832
0,7868
0,7600
0,8104
0,8156
0,9336
0,9408
0,9064
0,9046
0,8942
0,9154
0,8520
0,8868
0,8532
0,0268
0,0724
0,0740
0,0658
0,0114
< 0,005
< 0,005
< 0,005
1,1348
1,1160
0,9118
0,8892
1,1394
< 0,005
0,8208
1,0992
0,8380
0,8146
0,6906
0,6776

0,3196
0,3428
0,2732
0,2220
0,2410
0,2412
0,2432
0,4184
0,4300
0,4114
0,4100
0,3932
0,4024
0,4096
0,3884
0,2586
0,1544
0,2436
0,2520
0,2556
0,2574
0,2420
0,2448
0,2454
1,0888
0,9888
1,0082
1,0100
1,0806
1,0944
1,1350
1,0400
< 0,002
< 0,002
0,0066
< 0,002
< 0,002
< 0,002
< 0,002
< 0,002
0,0330
0,3146
0,4052
0,4588



84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

lemon

anise

apple (+tobacco?)

coffee

tobacco (mild)
tobacco

tobacco
strawberry
coffee

tobacco (mild)
tobacco

menthol

grape

tobacco (mild)
tobacco (strong)
menthol

coffee

tobacco

tobacco

tobacco (strong)
tobacco (strong)
coffee

menthol

cherry

tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
apple

mint

tobacco
chocolate
toffee/caramel
energy drink
hazelnut
menthol
milkshake

pina colada
waffle

tobacco (strong)
tobacco (strong)
tobacco (mild)
menthol
menthol
chocolate

appel

12

18
18

12

11
11

18
12

12
12
18

18

12
12
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
24

18
18

18
18

60/40
60/40
60/40
60/40
60/40
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
65/35
65/35
65/35
65/35
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
5/27.5/10t
5/27.5/10t
5/27.5/10t
5/27.5/10t
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30

0,6700
0,6846
0,6860
0,6886
0,6748
< 0,005
< 0,005
0,0996
0,1042
0,6928
0,6948
0,6728
0,7202
0,7856
0,7130
0,8134
0,7398
0,7708
0,7810
0,7692
0,8036
0,7718
0,7654
0,7682
0,5700
0,7124
0,6278
0,6224
0,5848
0,5340
0,5670
0,5532
0,5772
0,5618
0,5840
0,5636
0,5478
0,8536
0,3134
0,8514
0,8318
0,9182
0,8804
0,8690

0,4734
0,4854
0,4326
0,4610
0,4218
1,0512
1,0638
1,1070
1,1196
0,5262
0,5108
0,5010
0,5088
0,2726
0,4140
0,3528
0,3868
0,4174
0,4188
0,4108
0,4258
0,4310
0,4032
0,4064
0,5672
0,4862
0,4506
0,4222
0,5506
0,6218
0,5672
0,6456
0,5748
0,5650
0,5788
0,5938
0,5646
0,3076
0,8786
0,2284
0,2336
0,2374
0,2334
0,2356



128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

vanille

energy drink
tobacco (strong)
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
apple

menthol
advocaat
baileys
bergamot

clove

eucalyptus/pine/minf

tobacco

tobacco

tobacco

tobacco (strong)
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
menthol

apple

cola

tobacco (strong)
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
menthol

coffee

caramel
watermelon
menthol
tobacco

custard

fruit

tobacco (mild)
menthol
strawberry
tobacco (strong)
tobacco (strong)
mixture of herbs
mint / basilicum
cinnamon
cinnamon

apple pie

grilled chicken

anchovy

70/30
70/30
80/10/10 H20
80/10/10 H2C
80/10/10 H2C
80/10/10 H2C
80/10/10 H2C
80/10/10 H2C
80/10/10 H2C
75/25
75/25
75/25
75/25
75/25
75/25
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
48/40
48/40
48/40
48/40
48/40
48/40
48/40
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
70/30
70/30
70/30
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30

0,8732
0,8882
0,2726
0,3230
0,3458
0,8218
0,9108
0,7930
0,8968
0,7560
0,7510
0,8352
0,8024
0,7028
0,8210
0,7760
0,7206
0,7242
0,6986
0,7336
0,6494
0,6072
0,6150
0,5662
0,5860
0,6416
0,5888
0,6220
0,8364
0,8848
0,8594
0,8710
0,7762
0,7712
0,8176
0,5394
0,5410
0,4916
0,5324
0,7588
0,7516
0,7224
0,7024
0,7226

0,2448
0,2318
0,8242
0,7230
0,7452
0,2310
0,1194
0,2744
0,1358
0,2990
0,2070
0,1656
0,3016
0,3596
0,3076
0,4400
0,3964
0,4026
0,3900
0,3612
0,3578
0,4616
0,4754
0,5674
0,4614
0,4396
0,4268
0,4486
0,2788
0,2924
0,2894
0,2834
0,3332
0,2900
0,2962
0,5498
0,5540
0,5860
0,4912
0,3412
0,3534
0,3492
0,3662
0,3554



172 *
173 *
174 *
175 *
176 *
177 *
178 *
179
180
181
182 *
183 *

tobacco
tobacco
menthol
tobacco
tobacco
mint
vanilla
mango
blueberry
coffee
coffee
coffee

18

18

16

12

18

unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
70/30
unknown
0/100
unknown

unknown

*) liquid from a 1st generation e-cigarette cartridge

0,5740
0,5844
0,5706
0,7154
0,7008
0,8064
0,8042
0,7508
0,8804
0,1062
0,5946
0,5632

0,5674
0,5726
0,5828
0,3128
0,3352
0,2580
0,2734
0,3602
0,2260
1,0778
0,5720
0,5674



juid concentration

triethylene diethylene

glycol glycol nicotine
(mg/ml) (mg/ml) (mg/ml)

<0,2 < 0,07 < 0,01
<0,2 < 0,07 4,8
<0,2 < 0,07 11,4
<0,2 < 0,07 7,0
<0,2 < 0,07 15,8
23,6 < 0,07 19,0
<0,2 < 0,07 12,8
<0,2 < 0,07 10,8
<0,2 < 0,07 13,4
<0,2 < 0,07 9,8
<0,2 < 0,07 1,2
<0,2 < 0,07 < 0,01
<0,2 < 0,07 13,8
<0,2 < 0,07 31,0
<0,2 < 0,07 31,6
<0,2 < 0,07 30,4
<0,2 < 0,07 26,8
<0,2 < 0,07 5,2
<0,2 < 0,07 5,4
<0,2 < 0,07 5,8
<0,2 < 0,07 4,4
<0,2 < 0,07 4,6
<0,2 < 0,07 5,4
<0,2 3,2 17,0
<0,2 < 0,07 11,4
<0,2 < 0,07 13,2
<0,2 < 0,07 13,0
<0,2 < 0,07 16,0
<0,2 < 0,07 16,2
<0,2 < 0,07 17,2
<0,2 < 0,07 17,4
<0,2 < 0,07 18,2
<0,2 < 0,07 23,0
<0,2 < 0,07 16,0
<0,2 < 0,07 18,0
<0,2 < 0,07 14,8
<0,2 < 0,07 16,4
<0,2 < 0,07 < 0,01

<0,2 < 0,07 2,6



<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2

AN AN AN A

<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2

< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07

A

A AN AN A

A

A AN AN A

A

A AN AN A

11,6
< 0,01
15,0
13,4
13,4
18,4
6,4
12,8
13,8
12,4
< 0,01
12,4
12,8
6,0
6,4
< 0,01
16,6
12,2
6,8
12,8
12,8
12,0
12,2
12,0
16,4
16,8
< 0,01
< 0,01
7,8
17,4
9,8
9,8
< 0,01
37,4
< 0,01
< 0,01
< 0,01
< 0,01
< 0,01
< 0,01
< 0,01
< 0,01
11,4
< 0,01



<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2

AN AN AN A

<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2

< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
3,6
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07

A

A AN AN A

A

A AN AN A

< 0,01
< 0,01
11,0
< 0,01
18,2
19,4
< 0,01
13,0
6,8
13,2
12,8
6,8
< 0,01
18,0
12,8
6,8
6,2
12,4
12,8
21,0
< 0,01
9,2
9,2
9,2
15,0
< 0,01
13,0
12,6
16,4
12,2
15,0
12,8
14,4
14,2
14,2
14,0
13,6
26,6
< 0,01
17,6
17,6
< 0,01
18,2
19,4



<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2

AN AN AN A

<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2

< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07

A

A AN AN A

A

A AN AN A

A

A AN AN A

19,0
18,6
12,8
19,8
< 0,01
13,0
13,2
13,4
12,6
< 0,01
< 0,01
< 0,01
< 0,01
< 0,01
< 0,01
13,4
19,0
< 0,01
12,6
12,4
10,8
20,2
10,8
< 0,01
6,6
6,4
6,0
6,6
11,4
17,2
17,6
17,0
20,8
20,4
5,6
24,0
< 0,01
16,0
16,4
9,8
< 0,01
11,0
10,2
11,2



<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2
<0,2

< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07
< 0,07

16,8
< 0,01
17,0
< 0,01
13,0
17,8
11,0
11,6
< 0,01
< 0,01
< 0,01
16,8



E-liquid concen
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1 Flavour  declaredon _ ProPYleenglycol/ % 3

package o Q
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3 3

& &
1 tobacco 0 unknown 4,9 <10
2 tobacco 8 unknown 2,1 <10
3 tobacco 16 unknown 4,9 <10
4 citrus 9 unknown 2,7 N.B.
5 citrus 18 unknown 3,9 N.B.
6* tobacco 16 unknown N.B. <10
7 tobacco 18 unknown <1 <10
8 tobacco 18 unknown <1 <10
9 tobacco 18 unknown <1 <10
10 tobacco 18 unknown 1,0 <10
11 menthol 0 unknown 1,1 <10
12 cola 18 unknown <1 <10
13 vanilla 16 unknown <1 <10
14 tobacco 36 unknown <1 <10
15 tobacco 36 unknown <1 <10
16 tobacco 36 unknown N.B. <10
17 tobacco 36 unknown <1 <10
18 tobacco (mild) 6 unknown <1 < 10
19 tobacco (mild) 6 unknown N.B. <10
20 tobacco (strong 6 unknown 5,4 <10
21 tobacco 6 unknown <1 < 10
22 tobacco 6 unknown 1,8 <10
23 apple 6 unknown <1 <10
24 tobacco 16 unknown <1 <10
25 tobacco 18 unknown <1 <10
26 tobacco 18 unknown <1 <10
27 tobacco 18 unknown <1 <10
28 tobacco 18 unknown N.B. <10
29 tobacco 18 unknown <1 <10
30 tobacco 18 unknown <1 < 10
31 tobacco 18 unknown N.B. <10
32 tobacco 18 unknown <1 < 10
33 tobacco 24 unknown <1 <10
34 tobacco 16 unknown <1 <10
35 tobacco 16 unknown <1 <10



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

tobacco

not indicated
not indicated
not indicated
tobacco (strong
tobacco (strong
tobacco (mild)
menthol
lemon

coffee

fruit

tobacco (strong
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
menthol
chocolate
fruit

tobacco
tobacco
tobacco
menthol
strawberry
apple

vanilla
menthol
energy drink
tobacco (strong
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
mint

apple

ligorice

rum

none

none

toast

waffle
popcorn

apple

apple pie
butter

cake

apple

16
16

24
11

11
11
11
18

12
12

12
12

16
11

11
11
11
11
11
14
14

14

w
Qo o w

O O O O O o o o

unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
80/20
80/20
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
100/0
100/0
PG
PG
PG
water/alcohol
PG
PG
PG
60/40

2,3
1,0
2,4
<1

N.B.
N.B.

A = A A A
R O Rk R B
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A
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Z A AN AN AN AN AN A
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10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

AN NN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN NN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN NN AN AN AN AN AN AN ANA

14
300
<10
< 10
<10
<10
56
56
<10
<10
<10
11



82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

tobacco (strong
tobacco (mild)
lemon

anise

apple (+tobaccc
coffee

tobacco (mild)
tobacco
tobacco
strawberry
coffee

tobacco (mild)
tobacco
menthol

grape

tobacco (mild)
tobacco (strong
menthol

coffee

tobacco
tobacco
tobacco (strong
tobacco (strong
coffee

menthol

cherry

tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
apple

mint

tobacco
chocolate
toffee/caramel
energy drink
hazelnut
menthol
milkshake

pina colada
waffle

tobacco (strong
tobacco (strong
tobacco (mild)
menthol
menthol

chocolate

appel

12

12

18
18

12

11
11

18
12

12
12
18

18

12
12
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
24

18
18

18
18

60/40
60/40
60/40
60/40
60/40
60/40
60/40
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
65/35
65/35
65/35
65/35
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
57.5/27.5/ 10 H20
57.5/27.5/ 10 H20
57.5/27.5/ 10 H20
57.5/27.5/ 10 H20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30

AN AN AN AN AN AN ANA

N T e = = T o T = T S =

< 10
< 10
<10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

AN NN AN AN AN N AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN ANA

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

AN AN NN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN ANA



128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172+
173 *

vanille

energy drink
tobacco (strong
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
apple

menthol
advocaat
baileys
bergamot

clove
eucalyptus/pine
tobacco
tobacco
tobacco
tobacco (strong
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
menthol

apple

cola

tobacco (strong
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
menthol

coffee

caramel
watermelon
menthol
tobacco

custard

fruit

tobacco (mild)
menthol
strawberry
tobacco (strong
tobacco (strong
mixture of herb:
mint / basilicum
cinnamon
cinnamon

apple pie

grilled chicken
anchovy
tobacco
tobacco

70/30
70/30
80/10/10 H20
80/10/10 H20
80/10/10 H20
80/10/10 H20
80/10/10 H20
80/10/10 H20
80/10/10 H20
75/25
75/25
75/25
75/25
75/25
75/25
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
48/40
48/40
48/40
48/40
48/40
48/40
48/40
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
70/30
70/30
70/30
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
unknown

unknown
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174 *
175*
176 *
177+
178 *
179

180

181

182 *
183 *

*) liquid from a 1st generation e-cigarette cartridge
N.B. = unknown component (DAD spectrum does not match standard)

menthol
tobacco
tobacco
mint
vanilla
mango
blueberry
coffee
coffee
coffee

18

16

12

18

unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
70/30
unknown
0/100
unknown
unknown

17

5,0
15
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1
17

20

<10
23
<10
<10
< 10
<10
<10
<10
13
<10

D.B. = Diacetyl not quantifed, but possibly present based on visual inspection of chromatogram
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100
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182

< 100
< 100
< 100
179

D.B.

112

< 100
< 100
< 100
D.B.

< 100
< 100
134

171

< 100
< 100
< 100
D.B.

266

< 100
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nicotine Propyleen
declared glycol E-vloeistof concentration (ng/ml)
ID Flavour on /glycerol
package declared NNN NAT NAB NNK
tobacco 0 unknown <1 <1 <1 <1
tobacco 16 unknown <1 <1 <1 <1
citrus 18 unknown <1 <1 <1 <1
6 * tobacco 16 unknown 4,0 <1 <1 11
tobacco 18 unknown <1 <1 <1 <1
9 tobacco 18 unknown <1 <1 <1 <1
12 cola 18 unknown <1 <1 <1 32
13 vanilla 16 unknown <1 <1 <1 <1
14 tobacco 36 unknown <1 <1 <1 <1
16 tobacco 36 unknown <1 <1 <1 3,7
17 tobacco 36 unknown <1 <1 <1 7,7
20 tobacco (str 6 unknown <1 <1 <1 <1
24 tobacco 16 unknown <1 <1 <1 4,7
25 tobacco 18 unknown 49 <1 <1 <1
28 tobacco 18 unknown <1 <1 <1 <1
32 tobacco 18 unknown <1 <1 9,0 <1
33 tobacco 24 unknown <1 <1 1 <1
34 tobacco 16 unknown <1 <1 <1 <1
36 tobacco 16 unknown <1 <1 <1 <1
39 not indicatec 24 unknown <1 6,0 7,3 <1
41 tobacco (str 0 70/30 <1 <1 <1 1,3
47 tobacco (str 12 unknown <1 <1 <1 <1
48 tobacco (mil 12 unknown <1 <1 <1 <1
49 tobacco (mil 12 unknown <1 <1 <1 <1
56 tobacco 16 50/50 <1 12 1,7 <1
64 tobacco (str 14 0/100 <1 <1 <1 <1
69 apple 14 0/100 <1 <1 <1 1,3
72 none 0 100/0 <1 <1 <1 <1
73 none 36 100/0 <1 <1 <1 <1
74 toast PG <1 <1 <1 <1
78 apple pie PG <1 <1 <1 <1
82 tobacco (str 12 60/40 <1 <1 <1 <1
83 tobacco (mil 0 60/40 <1 <1 <1 <1
88 tobacco (mil 18 60/40 <1 <1 <1 <1
89 tobacco 18 0/100 <1 <1 <1 <1
90 tobacco 0/100 <1 <1 <1 <1
96 grape 65/35 <1 <1 <1 <1
97 tobacco (mil 18 70/30 <1 <1 <1 <1
98 tobacco (str 12 70/30 <1 6,7 <1 2,3
103 tobacco (str 18 80/20 <1 <1 <1 1,0
108 tobacco (mil 18 v/ 27.5/10 <1 <1 <1 <1
109 tobacco (mil 0 i/ 27.5/ 10 <1 <1 <1 <1
113 chocolate 18 80/20 <1 <1 <1 <1



117
121
124
127
131
135
144
145
149
151
157
158
159
160
161
163
167

menthol
tobacco (str
menthol
appel
tobacco (mil
advocaat
tobacco (mil
tobacco (mil
tobacco (str
tobacco (mil
tobacco
custard

fruit
tobacco (mil
menthol
tobacco (str
cinnamon

18
24
18
18
18
12
18
0
19
0
16
16
16
18
18
24
12

80/20
70/30
70/30
70/30
30/10/10 H2(
30/10/10 H2(
70/30
70/30
48/40
48/40
80/20
80/20
80/20
70/30
70/30
50/50
70/30

AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN ANA

[ N = e = T e T = T e T o T S e S S e O S S ST Y

*) liquid from a 1st generation e-cigarette cartridge
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Propylene

nicotine glycol /

iD Flavour declared on glycerol 5 g §
package declared 3 o a S
g 3 S S
s 5§ § -

o
1 tobacco 0 unknown <5 <5 <5 <5
2 tobacco unknown <5 <5 <5 <5
3 tobacco 16 unknown <5 <5 <5 <5
4 citrus 9 unknown <5 <5 <5 <5
5 citrus 18 unknown <5 8.6 <5 <5
6 * tobacco 16 unknown <5 8 169 <5
tobacco 18 unknown <5 11 21 <5
tobacco 18 unknown <5 8.5 7.1 <5
tobacco 18 unknown <5 11 21 <5
10 tobacco 18 unknown <5 8.7 39 <5
11 menthol 0 unknown <5 5.4 <5 <5
12 cola 18 unknown <5 5.1 <5 <5
13 vanilla 16 unknown <5 <5 <5 <5
14 tobacco 36 unknown <5 <5 <5 <5
15 tobacco 36 unknown <5 <5 <5 <5
16 tobacco 36 unknown <5 <5 <5 <5
17 tobacco 36 unknown <5 <5 <5 <5
18 tobacco (mild) 6 unknown <5 <5 1 <5
19 tobacco (mild) 6 unknown <5 <5 <5 <5
20 tobacco (strong 6 unknown <5 <5 6.3 <5
21 tobacco 6 unknown <5 <5 20 <5
22 tobacco 6 unknown <5 <5 <5 <5
23 apple 6 unknown <5 <5 27 <5
24 tobacco 16 unknown <5 <5 <5 <5
25 tobacco 18 unknown <5 <5 <5 <5
26 tobacco 18 unknown <5 <5 <5 <5
27 tobacco 18 unknown <5 3 13 <5
28 tobacco 18 unknown <5 5.2 <5 <5
29 tobacco 18 unknown <5 <5 11 <5
30 tobacco 18 unknown <5 <5 <5 <5
31 tobacco 18 unknown <5 5.2 <5 <5
32 tobacco 18 unknown <5 5 <5 <5
33 tobacco 24 unknown <5 6.9 9.9 <5
34 tobacco 16 unknown <5 8.9 12 <5
35 tobacco 16 unknown <5 5.1 <5 <5
36 tobacco 16 unknown <5 21 5.3 <5
37 not indicated 16 unknown <5 <5 <5 <5
38 not indicated 0 unknown <5 <5 8.1 <5
39 not indicated 24 unknown <5 <5 <5 <5



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

tobacco (strong
tobacco (strong
tobacco (mild)
menthol

lemon

coffee

fruit

tobacco (strong
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
menthol
chocolate

fruit

tobacco
tobacco
tobacco
menthol
strawberry
apple

vanilla

menthol

energy drink
tobacco (strong
tobacco (mild)

tobacco (mild) 0 + kudzu 0,4%
tobacco (mild) 0 + kudzu 2,7%

mint

apple

ligorice

rum

none

none

toast

waffle

popcorn
apple

apple pie
butter

cake

apple

tobacco (strong
tobacco (mild)
lemon

anise

11

11
11
11
18

12
12
12

12
12

16
11
6

11
11
11
11
11
14
14

8
14
8
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70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
80/20
80/20
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
100/0
100/0
PG
PG
PG
water/alcohol
PG
PG
PG
60/40
60/40
60/40
60/40
60/40
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6.4
<5
5.1
6.2
22
20
16
41
6.6
19
16
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1452
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86

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

apple (+tobaccc
tobacco (mild)
tobacco
tobacco
strawberry
coffee

tobacco (mild)
tobacco
menthol

grape

tobacco (mild)
tobacco (strong
menthol

coffee

tobacco
tobacco
tobacco (strong
tobacco (strong
coffee

menthol

cherry

tobacco (mild)
apple

mint

tobacco
chocolate
toffee/caramel
energy drink
hazelnut
menthol
milkshake

pina colada
waffle

tobacco (strong
tobacco (strong
tobacco (mild)
menthol
menthol
chocolate

appel

vanille

energy drink
tobacco (strong
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
apple

12
18
18

12

11
11

18
12

12
12
18

18
12
12
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
24

18
18

18
18
18
18
12
18

12

60/40
60/40
0/100
0/100
0/100
0/100
65/35
65/35
65/35
65/35
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
.5/27.5/10H.
.5/27.5/10H.
.5/27.5/10H.
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
80/10/10 H20
80/10/10 H20
80/10/10 H20
80/10/10 H20
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134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172 *
173 *
174 *
175 *
176 *
177 *
178 *
179

menthol
advocaat
baileys
bergamot

clove
eucalyptus/pine
tobacco
tobacco
tobacco
tobacco (strong
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
menthol

apple

cola

tobacco (strong
tobacco (mild)
tobacco (mild)
menthol

coffee

caramel
watermelon
menthol
tobacco

custard

fruit

tobacco (mild)
menthol
strawberry
tobacco (strong
tobacco (strong
mixture of herb:
mint / basilicum
cinnamon
cinnamon
apple pie
grilled chicken
anchovy
tobacco
tobacco
menthol
tobacco
tobacco

mint

vanilla

mango

12

80/10/10 H20
80/10/10 H20
80/10/10 H20

75/25
75/25
75/25
75/25
75/25
75/25
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
48/40
48/40
48/40
48/40
48/40
48/40
48/40
80/20
80/20
80/20
80/20
70/30
70/30
70/30
50/50
50/50
50/50
50/50
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
70/30
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
70/30
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180 blueberry 0 unknown

181 coffee 0 0/100
182 * coffee 0 unknown
183 * coffee 18 unknown

*) liquid from a 1st generation e-cigarette cartridge

<5
<5
29

7.4

36
<5
636
114

6.8

<5
2914

782

<5
<5
65
33



E-liquid concentration (ng/ml)

> E o0 c

z 8 N : 5 8 . v 3

s 3 A g & 2 5 2 =

o e 3 3 5 3

3

<10 <5 <10 11 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
< 10 <5 < 10 8.5 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
<10 <5 14 <5 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
<10 <5 <10 5.5 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
<10 <5 <10 6 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
116 561 1063 <5 52 <1 <5 11 <1
11 <5 518 17 5.5 <1 <5 <5 <1
<10 <5 149 16 5.7 <1 5.9 <5 <1
<10 <5 530 18 5.9 <1 5.8 <5 <1
< 10 10 184 18 6.6 <1 9.7 <5 <1
<10 <5 61 8.3 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
<10 <5 13 <5 <5 <1 <5 <5 N.B.
<10 <5 30 <5 <5 <1 <5 <5 N.B.
<10 <5 <10 <5 <5 N.B. <5 <5 N.B.
< 10 <5 <10 <5 <5 N.B. <5 <5 N.B.
<10 <5 27 <5 <5 N.B. <5 <5 N.B.
<10 <5 15 <5 <5 N.B. <5 <5 N.B.
<10 .9 24 12 <5 <1 <5 5 <1
< 10 9.1 67 18 <5 <1 <5 7.3 <1
<10 <5 < 10 11 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
< 10 20 62 35 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
<10 7.6 47 12 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
<10 19 96 14 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
< 10 <5 32 <5 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
<10 <5 <10 8.4 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
<10 <5 19 6.8 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
<10 460 38 8.3 38 <1 28 44 <1
< 10 <5 89 <5 <5 N.B. <5 <5 <1
< 10 13 14 7.9 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
<10 <5 190 <5 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
<10 <5 23 <5 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
<10 <5 25 <5 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
< 10 12 24 <5 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
<10 13 35 <5 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
<10 <5 24 <5 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
<10 <5 12 <5 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
< 10 <5 63 <5 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
<10 <5 15 <5 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
< 10 97 18 34 <5 <1 <5 <5 <1
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Name of substance

ethyl alcohol

ethyl acetate

pyrazine, trimethyl-

butanoic acid, ethyl ester

pyrazine, 2,3-dimethyl-

benzaldehyde

propanoic acid, ethyl ester

1,3-dioxolane, 2,2,4-trimethyl-

acetylpyrazine

camphene

isomenthol

butanoic acid, 2-methyl-, ethyl ester
bicyclo[3.1.1]heptane, 6,6-dimethyl-2-methylene-, (1s)-
1-butanol

furfural

1-hexanol

acetic acid, butyl ester

2,3-butanedione

1,3-dioxane, 2-methyl-

d-limonene

heptane, 2,2,4,6,6-pentamethyl-
2,4-dimethyl-1,3-dioxolane (mixed isomers)
1-propanol, 2-methyl-

cyclopentane, methyl-

alpha-phellandrene

1,4-cyclohexadiene, 1-methyl-4-(1-methylethyl)-
gamma-terpinene

1,3-cyclohexadiene, 1-methyl-4-(1-methylethyl)-
styrene

pyrazine, methyl-

acetic acid, 2-methylpropyl ester

pyridine

pyrazine, 2,5-dimethyl-

1-butanol, 3-methyl-, acetate

cyclohexene, 1-methyl-4-(1-methylethenyl)-
acetic acid, hexyl ester

eucalyptol

cyclohexene, 1-methyl-4-(1-methylethylidene)-
2,3-pentanedione

pyrazine, tetramethyl-
dihydro-2-methyl-furanone

3-hexen-1-ol, acetate, (2)-

1r-alpha-pinene

bicyclo[4.1.0]heptane, 3,7,7-trimethyl-, (1alpha,3alpha,6alpha)-
pentyl 3-methylbutanoate
1-acetoxy-2-propanol

2-hexenal propylene glycol acetal 2
e-3-hexenyl butanoate



z-3-hexenyl 2-methylbutanoate

hexanal

2-propanone

acetaldehyde

trimethylamine

bicyclo[3.1.1]hept-2-ene, 2,6,6-trimethyl-
carvone

benzenemethanol

benzeneacetic acid, ethyl ester

glycerol 1,2-diacetate

triacetin

2-propenal, 3-phenyl-

ethane, 1,1-diethoxy-

butanoic acid, 3-methylbutyl ester

butanoic acid, 3-methyl-, ethyl ester

butanoic acid, 3-methyl-, butyl ester
n-hexane

diethyl carbitol

1,6-octadien-3-ol, 3,7-dimethyl-, acetate
2-propanone, 1-hydroxy-

butanedioic acid, diethyl ester

nonanoic acid, ethyl ester

alpha-myrcene

1-butanol, 3-methyl-

octanal

bicyclo[3.1.1]heptane, 6,6-dimethyl-2-methylene-
1-butanol, 2-methyl-

benzene, 1,4-dimethoxy-

isocineole

bicyclo[2.2.1]heptane, 7,7-dimethyl-2-methylene-
tricyclo[2.2.1.0(2,6)]heptane, 1,3,3-trimethyl-
1,3-dioxane

tricyclo[2.2.1.0(2,6)]heptane, 1,7,7-trimethyl-
acetoin

0-cymene

benzene, 1-methyl-3-(1-methylethyl)-

ethyl levulate

cyclopentasiloxane, decamethyl-

3-hexen-1-ol

pentane, 2,3,4-trimethyl-

butanal, 3-methyl-

hexane, 2-methyl-

pentane, 3-ethyl-

cyclohexene, 4-methyl-1-(1-methylethyl)-, (r)-
butanoic acid, 3-methyl-, 3-methylbutyl ester
ethanone, 1-(2-pyridinyl)-

ethanone, 1-(2-furanyl)-

cyclohexane, 1-methyl-4-(1-methylethyl)-, didehydro deriv.



cyclohexane, 1-methyl-4-(1-methylethenyl)-, cis-
levomenthol

butanoic acid, 2-methyl-, 2-methylbutyl ester
1,3-dioxolane, 4-methyl-2-phenyl-
bicyclo[4.1.0]heptane, 3,7,7-trimethyl-, [1s-(1alpha,3alpha,6alpha)]-
bicyclo[3.1.0]hex-2-ene, 2-methyl-5-(1-methylethyl)-
1,3,6-octatriene, 3,7-dimethyl-, (z)-
bicyclo[3.1.0]hexane, 4-methylene-1-(1-methylethyl)-
1,3,6-octatriene, 3,7-dimethyl-, (e)-

1,3-dioxolane, 4-methyl-2-propyl-

1,3-dioxolane, 2-ethyl-4-methyl-
2-hydroxy-3,5,5-trimethyl-cyclohex-2-enone
1,3-dioxolane-2-acetic acid, 2,4-dimethyl-, ethyl ester
2-hexenal, (e)-

3-hexenal, (z)-

2h-pyran, 2-ethenyltetrahydro-2,6,6-trimethyl-
3-carene

bicyclo[4.1.0]hept-3-ene, 3,7,7-trimethyl-
trans-alpha-bergamotene

m-menthane, (1s,3s)-(+)-

cyclohexanone, 5-methyl-2-(1-methylethyl)-, (2s-trans)-
I-B-pinene

benzene, methyl(1-methylethyl)-

butanoic acid, 2-methyl-, 3-methylbutyl ester
(32)-3-hexenyl 3-methylbutanoate

2-methylbutyl butyrate

1,3-dioxolane, 4-methyl-2-(1-pentenyl)-, (e)-



CAS

064-17-5
141-78-6
14667-55-1
105-54-4
5910-89-4
100-52-7
105-37-3
1193-11-9
000-00-0
079-92-5
490-99-3
7452-79-1
18172-67-3
071-36-3
098-01-1
111-27-3
123-86-4
431-03-8
626-68-6
5989-27-5
13475-82-6
000-00-0
078-83-1
096-37-7
099-83-2
099-85-4
099-85-4
099-86-5
100-42-5
109-08-0
110-19-0
110-86-1
123-32-0
123-92-2
138-86-3
142-92-7
470-82-6
586-62-9
600-14-6
1124-11-4
3188-00-9
3681-71-8
7785-70-8
18968-23-5
25415-62-7
000-00-0
000-00-0
000-00-0



000-00-0
066-25-1
067-64-1
075-07-0
075-50-3
080-56-8
099-49-0
100-51-6
101-97-3
102-62-5
102-76-1
104-55-2
105-57-7
106-27-4
108-64-5
109-19-3
110-54-3
112-36-7
115-95-7
116-09-6
123-25-1
123-29-5
123-35-3
123-51-3
124-13-0
127-91-3
137-32-6
150-78-7
470-67-7
471-84-1
488-97-1
505-22-6
508-32-7
513-86-0
527-84-4
535-77-3
539-88-8
541-02-6
544-12-7
565-75-3
590-86-3
591-76-4
617-78-7
619-52-3
659-70-1
1122-62-9
1192-62-7
1195-31-9



1879-07-8
2216-51-5
2445-78-5
2568-25-4
2778-68-9

3338-55-4
3387-41-5
3779-61-1
4352-99-2
4359-46-0
4883-60-7
6290-17-1
6728-26-3
6789-80-6
7392-19-0
13466-78-9
13466-78-9
13474-59-4
13837-67-7
14073-97-3
18172-67-3
25155-15-1
27625-35-0
35154-45-1
51115-64-1
94089-21-1



e-liquids in which the substance was detected (ID numbers)

83,98,103,108,117,121,135,149,160,161
8,9,16,48,64,69,96,135,158
3,8,9,17,20,28,34,39,49
16,17,39,96,135,158,159,160
1,3,8,9,16,34,88
16,17,39,158,160
8,9,16,135,158
3,12,25,36,109
20,36,144,145
12,17,39,47
14,117,124,161
69,78,96,127
12,78,124,160
69,127,160
25,74,78

5,69,78
69,127,159
16,74,151
16,36,78

5,12,78
72,73,157
109,145

69,159

32,49

12,124

124,160

12,78

12,124

34,159

1,3

69,159

144,145

1,3

69,127

124,160

78,127

12,124

12,124

74,158

1,3

1,3

78,127

12,124

36,124

127,158

127

159

127



127
127
109

171
160
34
108
24
78
12
167
90
160
96
127
49
64
160
36
69
16
12
69

160
135
131
12
12
78
74
124
16
12
78

96

32
113
49
49
124
158
16
131
124



124
34
127
16
124
12
12
124
160
25
109

16
69
69
12

124
12

124
124

124
127
127
127
159



Propylene

Nicotine glycol vapour c
ID Flavour declared on /glycerol
package declared pr;::;\::lslne glycerol
6 * tobacco 16 unknown 0,31 0,93
11 menthol 0 unknown 2,40 4,20
12 cola 18 unknown 5,68 2,24
17 tobacco 36 unknown 3,15 2,35
19 tobacco (mild) 6 unknown 5,31 3,08
24 tobacco 16 unknown 3,72 3,25
29 tobacco 18 unknown 2,76 3,15
40 tobacco (strong 11 70/30 5,95 2,81
43 menthol 11 70/30 2,37 0,81
59 strawberry 11 50/50 6,77 2,28
64 tobacco (strong 14 0/100 0,09 4,18
90 tobacco 0 0/100 < 0,05 5,02
127 appel 18 70/30 6,17 2,09
152 menthol 6 48/40 2,61 2,72
166 mint / basilicum 16 50/50 2,77 3,01
172 * tobacco 18 unknown 1,38 1,29
180 blueberry 0 unknown 6,03 1,85

*) liquid from a 1st generation e-cigarette cartridge



oncentration (mg/puff)

nicotine diethyleen- triethyleen-
glycol glycol
0,102 0,0047 0,093
0,005 <0,0006 <0,0016
< 0,001 <0,0006 <0,0016
0,132 <0,0006 <0,0016
0,041 <0,0006 <0,0016
0,097 0,018 <0,0016
0,082 <0,0006 <0,0016
0,092 <0,0006 <0,0016
0,028 <0,0006 <0,0016
0,098 <0,0006 <0,0016
0,051 <0,0006 <0,0016
< 0,001 <0,0006 <0,0016
0,142 <0,0006 <0,0016
0,030 <0,0006 <0,0016
0,072 <0,0006 0,008
0,040 <0,0006 <0,0016
< 0,001 <0,0006 <0,0016



Propylene

glycol vapour concenti
/glycerol

Nicotine E %

ID Flavour declared on 3 e
package declared % %

o o
5 citrus 18 unknown 1,3 <2
6 * tobacco 16 unknown 4,2 <?2
22 tobacco 6 unknown 1,0 <2
36 tobacco 16 unknown 2,3 <?2
41 tobacco (strong 0 70/30 <0,2 <2
69 apple 14 0/100 <0,2 <2
85 anise 0 60/40 0,24 <2
90 tobacco 0 0/100 33 4,7
107 cherry 9 80/20 <0,2 <?2
109 tobacco (mild) 0 .5/27.5/ 10 H. 3,6 <2
114 toffee/caramel 18 80/20 <0,2 <2
133 apple 12 80/10/10 H20 0,25 <2
139 eucalyptus/pine 0 75/25 0,29 <2
148 cola 12 70/30 <0,2 <2
162 strawberry 5 70/30 0,45 <2
172 * tobacco 18 unknown 0,20 <2
181 coffee 0 0/100 <0,2 <2

*) liquid from a 1st generation e-cigarette cartridge



ration (pg/puff)

N
[A)
1
o]
c
-~
E
>
2 8
S o
) 3
5 o
o ~
=4
o
0
0
-~
=<
Nt
<0,2 <10
0,42 <10
<0,2 <10
<0,2 < 10
<0,2 <10
<0,2 <10
<0,2 <10
3,3 <10
<0,2 <10
<0,2 <10
<0,2 16
<0,2 <10
<0,2 < 10
<0,2 <10
<0,2 <10
<0,2 <10
<0,2 14



Nicotine

Propylene

glycol vapour concenti

ID Flavour declared on /glycerol

package declared NNN NAT
6 * tobacco 16 unknown <0,6 0,7
16 tobacco 36 unknown <0,6 <0,6
33 tobacco 24 unknown <0,6 43
41 tobacco (strong 0 70/30 < 0,6 < 0,6
56 tobacco 16 50/50 <0,6 17
69 apple 14 0/100 <0,6 <0,6
78 apple pie 0 PG < 0,6 < 0,6
89 tobacco 18 0/100 <0,6 <0,6
98 tobacco (strong 12 70/30 <0,6 9,3
103 tobacco (strong 18 80/20 < 0,6 2,7
157 tobacco 16 80/20 269 85
158 custard 16 80/20 <0,6 <0,6

*) liquid from a 1st generation e-cigarette cartridge



ration (pg/puff)

NAB NNK
< 0,6 16
< 0,6 4,7
2,7 11
<0,6 3,3
<0,6 17
< 0,6 < 0,6
< 0,6 < 0,6
<0,6 3,3
< 0,6 5,3
10 3,3
< 0,6 122
<0,6 <0,6



Propylene

glycol
/glycerol

1 Flavour Nicotine declared 5

declared ;

c

3
6 * tobacco 16 unknown < 0,05
21 tobacco 6 unknown < 0,05
39 not indicated 24 unknown 0,059
66 tobacco (mild) 0 + kudzu 0,4% 0/100 < 0,05
69 apple 14 0/100 < 0,05
128 vanille 18 70/30 0,108
154 caramel 6 48/40 < 0,05
165 mixture of herbs 16 50/50 < 0,05
172 * tobacco 18 unknown < 0,05
180 blueberry 0 unknown 0,080
C1 Atomizer filled with PG/VG = 50/50 not applicable 50/50 < 0,05
Cc2 Atomizer filled with PG/VG = 50/50 not applicable 50/50 < 0,05
C3 Atomizer filled with PG/VG = 50/50 not applicable 50/50 < 0,05
C4 Atomizer filled with PG/VG = 50/50 not applicable 50/50 < 0,05
C5 Atomizer filled with PG/VG = 50/50 not applicable 50/50 < 0,05
Al6 Atomizer filled with PG/VG = 50/50 not applicable 50/50 < 0,05
Al7 Atomizer filled with PG/VG = 50/50 not applicable 50/50 < 0,05
LOQ 0,05

*) liquid from a 1st generation e-cigarette cartridge



vapour concentration (ng/puff)

o = . R . 5
s & § & = ¥ & %
: 2 s 8 B 5 :
3 2 §

< 0,05 < 0,05 < 0,05 <0,1 0,67 18 < 0,05 < 0,05
8,5 0,09 < 0,05 4,0 6,7 16 < 0,05 < 0,05
7,5 0,18 0,20 <0,1 24 28 < 0,05 < 0,05
5,3 < 0,05 0,08 0,19 5,3 6,0 < 0,05 < 0,05
5,9 < 0,05 < 0,05 <0,1 0,73 7,9 < 0,05 < 0,05
9,0 < 0,05 0,58 0,88 3,1 13 < 0,05 < 0,05
6,7 < 0,05 0,27 1,4 1,0 5,9 < 0,05 < 0,05
7,6 0,47 0,13 6,4 13 24 < 0,05 < 0,05
4,3 < 0,05 < 0,05 <0,1 0,90 2,7 < 0,05 < 0,05
9,3 0,21 0,43 <0,1 4,4 17 < 0,05 < 0,05
6,8 0,11 < 0,05 0,81 10 22 < 0,05 1,3
8,7 < 0,05 < 0,05 <0,1 0,83 5,9 < 0,05 0,58
7,2 < 0,05 0,15 <01 0,38 67 < 0,05 0,43
3,9 0,10 < 0,05 <0,1 1,3 7,2 < 0,05 < 0,05
3,8 < 0,05 < 0,05 <0,1 0,73 24 < 0,05 0,90
5,5 0,08 < 0,05 1,7 8,3 48 < 0,05 < 0,05
6,3 < 0,05 < 0,05 <0,1 2,1 26 < 0,05 < 0,05

0,05 0,05 0,05 0,1 0,05 0,1 0,05 0,05



9 <

5 5 ] 5

c o c

3 3
< 0,01 0,72 1,5 < 0,01
0,021 0,93 0,19 < 0,01
0,063 1,2 1,6 < 0,01
< 0,01 1,7 0,45 < 0,01
0,012 1,6 0,59 < 0,01
0,10 1,0 0,62 < 0,01
< 0,01 0,93 0,20 < 0,01
0,083 1,4 2,1 < 0,01
< 0,01 86 0,16 < 0,01
0,015 1,4 1,5 < 0,01
< 0,01 0,99 0,94 < 0,01
< 0,01 0,98 1,5 < 0,01
0,014 1,1 0,33 < 0,01
0,021 1,0 0,21 < 0,01
0,012 0,91 0,28 < 0,01
0,029 1,99 0,66 < 0,01
< 0,01 15 0,27 < 0,01
0,01 0,05 0,05 0,01
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